
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Harry  - 8 years old 

Jenson  - 5 years old 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Ivy and Frankie 
Atlantis: Saffy 
Challenger: Lexi and Maggie 
Endeavour: David and Abbey 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM POINTS—last weeks amounts 

Tilmanstone - 30   Chislet - 45 

Snowdown -   50            Betteshanger - 35 

Forest School Sessions 
 

Sessions with Mrs Wilkinson-Tough 

 Please note new date 

  5th July  Columbia/Challenger 

           

 

2019 -2020 School Year  - Autumn Term 2019 
 

Term 1 
 

Monday 2 September 2019 – Friday 18 October 
2019 
 

School Holiday – Monday 21 October 2019 –  
Friday 25 October 2019 

Term 2 
 

Monday 28 October 2019 – Wednesday 18 
December 2019  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 19 December 2019 
- Monday 6 January 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Wednesday 1 January 2020 
Spring Term 2020 
 

Term 3 
 

Monday 6 January 2020 – Friday 14 February 
2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

Term 4 
 

Monday 24 February 2020 – Wednesday 1 April 
2020  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 2 April 2020 –  
Wednesday 15 April 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 10 April 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 13 April 2020 
 

Term 5 
 

Thursday 16 April 2020 – Friday 22 May 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 8 May 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 25 May 2020 
 

School Holiday – Tuesday 26 May 2020 – Friday 5 
June 2020 
 

Term 6  
 

Monday 8 June 2020 – Wednesday 22 July 2020 
 

Staff Development Days: 
 

Monday 1 June 2020 

Tuesday 2 June 2020  

Wednesday 3 June 2020 

Thursday 4 June 2020 

Friday 5 June 2020 

 

Thur 4 July     Y6 Transition Day 

Fri 5 July   Voyager Assembly 

                         Y3 & 4 Music Sibertsfest Music 11-4.30pm 

                         Friday 5th July—Bottles— non uniform 
8-12 July    French Residential Year 6 

     Focus Week: Initiatives 

Fri 12 July    Columbia Assembly: 9am 

                          Cakes—Non-uniform 

                          Summer Fayre 3.15—5pm 

Wed 17 July     Sports Day 

                          Production Dress Rehearsal to school PM 

Thu 18 July      Y6 Production 2pm and 7pm 

Mon 22 July     Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July      Leavers Assembly: 9am 



Monday 1 July, 2019 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Class Assemblies 
 
Thank you to those parents who attended the 
Discovery class assembly on Thursday morning—
they certainly showed us just how much learning 
they have done over the course this academic 
year.  This week we welcome the parents of       
children in Voyager class.  This assembly takes 
place at 9am on Friday morning.  There will as 
always be the chance to go into their class        
afterwards to look through their books. 
 
School Fayre 
 
Thank you for all of the chocolate that was        
donated on Friday towards our Summer Fayre 
raffle.  This Friday is another non-uniform day and 
we ask children to bring in bottles for the raffle.  
Thank you in advance for your continued support 
on this matter. 
 
Sibertsfest 
 
This coming Friday, some of the children from    
Atlantis class are taking part in Sibertsfest up at 
Sibertwold Primary.  During the course of the 
afternoon, they will be learning and performing 
pieces of music.  Those children will be collected 
from Sibertswold.  
 
EYFS Induction 

 

The final of our three induction sessions for EYFS 

pupils takes place tomorrow.  We hope that all 

children have enjoyed these sessions and are now 

primed ready for starting school in September.   

 

Year 6 Residential 

 

This time next week most of our Year 6 students 

will be off for their week long residential trip to 

France.  Any parents with any last minute       

questions please do not hesitate to get in touch. 

Barfrestone Art 

 

Atlantis class have been producing pieces of art 

based around the poem “All Things Bright and 

Beautiful”.  Many of these art pieces will be up on 

display at the Barfrestone Art Festival over the 

coming weekend. 

 

Sports Day 

 

Please could all parents ensure that their children 

have the correct kit for the forthcoming Sports 

Day which takes place on the morning of  

Wednesday 17th July.  In the last year, all children 

have been provided with a new House Sports       

T-Shirt for PE lessons—these need to be worn on 

the day.  If your child has lost this, please contact 

the school office to buy a replacement one. 

 

End of Year Reports 

 

A reminder that all reports will be coming home 

to parents on Friday 12th July—please look out 

for them in your child’s bag. 

 

Year 6 Transition Events 

 

Our Year 6 students are attending county-wide 

transition days this Thursday at their new          

secondary schools.  We hope that they enjoy their 

first taste of secondary school life.  If any parents 

have any questions about this  

 

 

 

 

Reading Challenge target: 

          30 home reads 


